

Bid Date: **January 24, 2018**

Account Code: **4060-B15006**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. S.E.T., Inc		2. A & A Safety, Inc.		3. Liberta Construction Co.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		Common Items										
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	613	Uniformed Law Enforcement Officer	60	HOUR	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
3	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,425.66	\$32,425.66	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
4	621	Removal of Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$52,492.00	\$52,492.00	\$11,875.00	\$11,875.00
5	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,839.50	\$6,839.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Helen Arnold										
6	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction	50	C.Y.	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$52.50	\$2,625.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
7	451	8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	100	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$102.90	\$10,290.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
8	457	Concrete Median and Traffic Island	50	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9	630	Traffic Sign A	26	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,144.00	\$31.50	\$819.00	\$187.50	\$4,875.00
10	630	Traffic Sign B	20	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$370.00	\$7,400.00	\$312.50	\$6,250.00
11	630	Traffic Sign Reset	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
12	632	Sign Hanger Assembly (Mast Arm)	4	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$258.00	\$1,032.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$281.25	\$1,125.00
13	646 ODOT	Center Line, TWLTL, 4 Inch	2543	L.F.	\$6.00	\$15,258.00	\$1.00	\$2,543.00	\$2.35	\$5,976.05	\$1.10	\$2,797.30
14	646 ODOT	Lane Arrows	29	EACH	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$160.00	\$4,640.00	\$175.00	\$5,075.00	\$181.00	\$5,249.00
15	646 ODOT	Bike Lane, 4" Solid	4377	L.F.	\$3.50	\$15,319.50	\$1.00	\$4,377.00	\$2.15	\$9,410.55	\$0.65	\$2,845.05
16	646 ODOT	Bike Lane Symbol Marking	27	EACH	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$303.00	\$8,181.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$344.00	\$9,288.00
17	646 ODOT	Stop Lines	213	L.F.	\$14.00	\$2,982.00	\$12.00	\$2,556.00	\$11.00	\$2,343.00	\$14.00	\$2,982.00
18	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line, Continental	900	L.F.	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.75	\$9,675.00	\$14.00	\$12,600.00
19	646 ODOT	Center Line, Double Solid	1010	L.F.	\$6.00	\$6,060.00	\$1.00	\$1,010.00	\$2.40	\$2,424.00	\$1.10	\$1,111.00
20	646 ODOT		234	L.F.	\$3.50	\$819.00	\$0.50	\$117.00	\$2.05	\$479.70	\$0.30	\$70.20
21	646 ODOT	Channelizing Line, 4"	390	L.F.	\$3.50	\$1,365.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$1.90	\$741.00
22	646 ODOT	Transverse Line	193	L.F.	\$13.00	\$2,509.00	\$9.00	\$1,737.00	\$9.00	\$1,737.00	\$10.00	\$1,930.00
		Findley CLC										
23	630	Traffic Sign A	31	EACH	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$46.00	\$1,426.00	\$36.50	\$1,131.50	\$187.50	\$5,812.50
24	630	Traffic Sign B	22	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$84.00	\$1,848.00	\$370.00	\$8,140.00	\$312.50	\$6,875.00
25	630	Traffic Sign C	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$123.00	\$246.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Bid Date: **January 24, 2018**

Account Code: **4060-B15006**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. S.E.T., Inc		2. A & A Safety, Inc.		3. Liberta Construction Co.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
26	646 ODOT	Center Line, TWLTL, 4 Inch	2741	L.F.	\$6.00	\$16,446.00	\$1.00	\$2,741.00	\$2.35	\$6,441.35	\$1.10	\$3,015.10
27	646 ODOT	Lane Arrows	26	EACH	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$181.00	\$4,706.00
28	646 ODOT	Bike Lane, 4" Solid	3737	L.F.	\$3.50	\$13,079.50	\$1.00	\$3,737.00	\$2.15	\$8,034.55	\$0.65	\$2,429.05
29	646 ODOT	Bike Lane Symbol	24	EACH	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$303.00	\$7,272.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$344.00	\$8,256.00
30	646 ODOT	Stop Lines	140	L.F.	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00
31	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line	88	L.F.	\$14.00	\$1,232.00	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$7.25	\$638.00	\$6.00	\$528.00
32	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line, Continental	640	L.F.	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,680.00	\$10.75	\$6,880.00	\$14.00	\$8,960.00
33	646 ODOT	Center Line, Double Solid	691	L.F.	\$6.00	\$4,146.00	\$1.00	\$691.00	\$2.40	\$1,658.40	\$1.10	\$760.10
34	646 ODOT	Lane Line, 4"	217	L.F.	\$3.50	\$759.50	\$0.50	\$108.50	\$2.05	\$444.85	\$0.30	\$65.10
35	646 ODOT	Transverse Line	110	L.F.	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
36	646 ODOT	School Symbol Marking, 72in	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
37	SPEC	Retrofit Detectable Warning	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$495.00	\$1,485.00	\$472.50	\$1,417.50	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
		Windemere, Firestone Park, Voris										
38	455	Curb, Type 6" X 18"	20	L.F.	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
39	456	Curb Ramps	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,314.00	\$2,314.00	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$450.00	\$450.00
40	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	200	S.F.	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.40	\$1,680.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
41	630	Traffic Sign A	8	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$51.00	\$408.00	\$31.50	\$252.00	\$187.50	\$1,500.00
42	630	Traffic Sign B	8	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$114.00	\$912.00	\$370.00	\$2,960.00	\$312.50	\$2,500.00
43	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line, Continental	610	L.F.	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$12.00	\$7,320.00	\$10.75	\$6,557.50	\$14.00	\$8,540.00
		Barber, Buchtel, Betty Jane										
44	SPEC	Retrofit Dectectable Warning	8	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$495.00	\$3,960.00	\$472.50	\$3,780.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
45	646 ODOT	Stop Line	100	L.F.	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
46	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line, Continental	730	L.F.	\$25.00	\$18,250.00	\$12.00	\$8,760.00	\$10.75	\$7,847.50	\$14.00	\$10,220.00
		Judith Resnik										
47	SPEC	Retrofit Dectectable Warning	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$472.50	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
48	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line, Continental	300	L.F.	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.75	\$3,225.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00
		Crouse										
49	SPEC	Retrofit Dectectable Warning	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$472.50	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$900.00

Bid Date: **January 24, 2018**

Account Code: **4060-B15006**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. S.E.T., Inc		2. A & A Safety, Inc.		3. Liberta Construction Co.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
50	630	Traffic Sign A	6	EACH	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$31.50	\$189.00	\$187.50	\$1,125.00
51	630	Traffic Sign B	6	EACH	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$141.00	\$846.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$312.50	\$1,875.00
52	632	Traffic Sign "Flat Sheet"	25	S. F.	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$18.75	\$468.75
53	632	Traffic Sign Attachment Assembly	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$248.00	\$496.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$2.50	\$5.00
54	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line, Continental	260	L.F.	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.75	\$2,795.00	\$14.00	\$3,640.00
55	456 646	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	150	S.F.	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.25	\$3,937.50	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
56	646 ODOT	Stop Line	30	L.F.	\$14.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$14.00	\$420.00
57	SPEC	Retro Fit Dectactable Warning	8	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$495.00	\$3,960.00	\$472.50	\$3,780.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
58	630	Traffic Sign A	11	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$51.00	\$561.00	\$31.50	\$346.50	\$187.50	\$2,062.50
59	630	Traffic Sign B	11	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$114.00	\$1,254.00	\$370.00	\$4,070.00	\$312.50	\$3,437.50
60	646 ODOT	Crosswalk Line, Continental	340	L.F.	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$10.75	\$3,655.00	\$14.00	\$4,760.00
61	SPEC	Radar School Flashing Beacon Systems	11	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$10,827.00	\$119,097.00	\$7,570.00	\$83,270.00	\$11,105.00	\$122,155.00
					\$394,660.50		\$298,000.00		\$364,975.61		\$421,839.15	
							-24.5%		-7.5%		+6.9%	

*Ref #30 Total Item Cost Amount - Correction was not dated or initialed.